ශී ලංකා පුජාතාන්තික සමාජවාදී ජනරජයේ ගැසට් පතුය අති විශෙෂ The Gazette of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka

අංක 1972/45 - 2016 ජූනි මස 23 වැනි බුහස්පතින්දා - 2016.06.23 No.1972/45 - THURSDAY JUNE 23, 2016

(Published by Authority)

PART IV (A) - PROVINCIAL COUNCILS

Provincial Councils Notifications

WESTERN PROVINCE PROVINCIAL COUNCIL

Industrial Development Authority Statute (Western Province) No. 2 of 1994

REMOVAL FROM POSITION - MEMBER OF DIRECTOR BOARD, INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (WESTERN PROVINCE)

I. Kajitan Lalith Wanigarathne, being the Western Provincial Minister of Roads, Transport, Co-operative Development and Trade, Fisheries, Housing and Construction, Urban and Estate Sector Infrastructure Facilities, Industries and Rural Development do hereby announce that Mr. Lionel Appuhami, member of the Director Board of Western Provincial Industrial Development Authority was removed with immediate effect from the Director Board membership of the said Western Provincial Industrial Development Authority as per powers assigned to me under Section 29 (2) of the Industrial Development Authority Statute (Western Province) No. 02 of 1994.

KAJITAN LALITH WANIGARATHNE, Provincial Minister of Roads, Transport, Co-operative Development and Trade, Fisheries, Housing and Construction, Urban and Estate Sector Infrastructure, Industries and Rural Development, Western Province.

Ministry's office, No. 89, Kaduwela Road, Battaramulla.

06-427

